indirectly, removal of grizzly bears in the Greater Yellowstone Ecosystem from the list of protected 
species under the Endangered Species Act, 16 U.S.C. § 1531 et seq. (“Requested Records”).” The 
date range for this request is March 23, 2016 through May 10, 2017 (the date our search began). 

We are enclosing one (1) DVD containing six-hundred sixty-three (663) documents (131,406 
pages) and four (4) Excel files (6,207 KB) responsive to your request, which are being released to 
you in their entirety.  We are still reviewing documents responsive to your request.  Once that 
review is complete, we will send you our final response.